## Association For Animal Rights, Inc. 67 Main Street Reisterstown, MD 21136 (410) 526–5224

## **RELEASE OF LIABILITY - PATRON FORM**

The Association For Animal Rights, Inc's. fundraiser, Melinda's Haunted Woods and/or Zombie Laser Tag, is intended for your enjoyment. The consumption of alcohol, smoking, and the possession of firearms, weapons and/or explosives, including fireworks, on the property is strictly prohibited. Employees of the Melinda's Haunted Woods and/or Zombie Laser Tag have the right to perform a search and seizure at any time they feel necessary. Disorderly or aggressive behavior towards other patrons or employees will result in immediate ejection from the venue without a refund. By participating in Melinda's Haunted Woods and/or Zombie Laser Tag and associated activities, you assume all risks and hazards associated with this event, and knowingly and freely assume the risk of any personal injury, property damage, property loss that you may suffer, concur, or sustain which could in any way be construed to be connected with, arise out of, or touch upon your participation in the activities at the Association For Animal Rights, Inc.

Melinda's Haunted Woods and/or Zombie Laser Tag is meant to scare and terrify, and assumes no responsibility to how you or others react to such scares. In addition, the trail is uneven and poorly lit with many obstacles and structures that are potential hazards. By setting foot on the property, you assume all risks and responsibilities, and waive the Association For Animal Rights, Inc., Adopt-a-Pet Center and the property owners of any and all responsibilities, including and not limited to permanent impairment and/or death. Again, this is an ENTER AT YOUR OWN RISK only event.

Beware, you will be scared! Turn back now if you cannot handle this!

## BY CHOOSING TO PATRONIZE MELINDA'S HAUNTED WOODS AND/OR ZOMBIE LASER TAG IN HISTORIC REISTERSTOWN, YOU AGREE THAT:

1) You have read and understood the above statement and posted rules of Melinda's Haunted Woods and/or Zombie Laser Tag and agree to assume any and all risks associated with your decision to patronize Melinda's Haunted Woods. You agree that this is an ENTER AT YOUR OWN RISK only event.

2) You agree to release the Association For Animal Rights, Inc., Adopt-a-Pet Center, Melinda's Haunted Woods and/or Zombie Laser Tag, and their successors, assigns, owners, officers, directors, volunteers, employees, and property owners, of all liability for any injuries or other harm that you and/or your minor child(ren) may suffer at Melinda's Haunted Woods and/or Zombie Laser Tag.

UNDER 18? ( ) Yes ( ) No			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
SIGNATURE:	DATE:		
GUARDIAN NAME:			
(If u GUARDIAN SIGNATURE:	nder 18 years old)	DATE:	
GUARDIAN CONTACT PHONE NU	MBER:		
WITNESS:	WITNESS SIGNA	TURE:	
HOW DID YOU HEAR ABOUT US?:			